State of Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission

P.O. BOX 95086 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 www.nadc.nebraska.gov



Centre Terrace, 1225 L St. #400 Phone (402) 471-2522 Fax (402) 471-6599

RESPONSE TO PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST-Part IV

Your request for access to records of this agency has been denied in part.

YOUR NAME: Jack Gould

YOUR ADDRESS: jackgould84@gmail.com

DATE OF YOUR REQUEST: November 16, 2022

YOUR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS SOUGHT:

1. All records and communications between the Commission and Senators Tom Brewer, Ben Hansen, Anna Wishart, Justin Wayne, and David Murman from January 2020 to the present. This should include all C-1s, amended C-1s and letters both written and electronic.

2. Any communications between the Commission and Standard Process.

Agency Response:

This is the fourth partial response to your request. The following records are provided in partial response to your request. These records are attached:

Daley Telephone Log Excerpts-January 1, 2020 through November 16, 2022 (21pages)

Brewer Form C-2 filed 1/7/20 and response

Wayne Form C-2 filed 1/19/22 and response

Wishart Form C-2 filed 2/28/22 and response

Wayne email stream commencing 8/4/22 and ending 10/12/22

Standard Process Communications: As to Item 2, "Any communications between the Commission and Standard Process", no records were found matching this description.

OTHER: With this response, the Agency has provided all public records it has discovered that meet your description.

DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS OF RECORDS WITHHELD: The records associated with Case #22-19 are being withheld. These include a complaint, notices and an investigative report. This denial was noted in Response to Public Records Request- Part III.

REASON FOR DENIAL OF ACCESS (include statutory citations): The records withheld are subject to the confidentiality provisions of the Nebraska Political Accountability and Disclosure Act. See §49-14,124.01; §49-14,125 and §49-14,115. In addition, the records sought fall within the exceptions found in §84-712.05(5).

NAME OF OFFICIAL OR EMPLOYEE DENYING REQUEST: Frank J. Daley, Jr., Executive Director, Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission. Address and telephone number below.

NAME OF OFFICIAL OR EMPLOYEE RESPONDING: Frank Daley, Executive Director, Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission.

Nebraska Law provides certain remedies to persons denied access to records. These

remedies are set forth below.

Date: December 13, 2022

Frank J. Daley,

Nebraska Accorntability and

Disclosure Commission

P.O. Box 95086 Lincoln, NE 68509 (402) 471-2522

REMEDIES AVAILABLE TO PERSONS DENIED ACCESS TO RECORDS

If you have been denied access to the records of the Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission, the following remedies are available to you:

- 1. You may, in writing, request a formal hearing before the full Commission on the matter.
- 2. You may file an action for a Writ of Mandamus in the District Court of Lancaster County.
- 3. You may petition the Nebraska Attorney General to review the records to determine whether they may be withheld from public inspection. This determination must be made by the Attorney General within 15 days after the

submission of the petition. If the Attorney General determines that the records may not be withheld, the public body shall be ordered to disclose the records immediately.

- 4. If the public body continues to withhold the records, you may:
 - a) Bring suit in the District Court of Lancaster County; or
 - b) Demand in writing that the Attorney General bring suit in the name of the State in the District Court of Lancaster County. You have a right to intervene as a full party in the suit at any time.

In any case in which an individual seeking access to records has substantially prevailed, the court may assess reasonable attorneys fees and other litigation costs reasonably incurred by the individual against the Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission. The foregoing is based upon the provisions of §84-712 et seq. of the Nebraska Statutes.

Daley Telephone Log Excerpts January 1, 2020 through November 16, 2022 21 Pages

1/200 rowg re 10 Mocorena nuranto de mestate a McClure-Lancasta

27/20 7/2/3 13=3225

2/820 June Casta 1/2 Candidate 2000 On - Tomile Calla - Cremo Comme De Color de Color de Color de Bo La Mar Drup de Condedite Gilley La Male Calle 10 Condedite Gilley 3/20 Out- Mendan Evans - 402-730-2016

Sept Sondan Evans - 402-730-2016

3/20 In- Dopuly Cork - 10 C-1 filly

Trovered FA

Sept In Campaign Gorge Toologen Corbit

Campaign Mold - Douglan Corbit 3/200 Out Juson Massod Dender Bane 10 Sonya Ward fity 402-504-4000 MULTIPLE C-1 calls not logged 3-320 Out Connor of Sen Nayne 471-272)

19 annual Common rewife City

Council 1000 3-420 Conf Call - Spenth + Quest.
3-420 and Sypon darson re use of public resources

3/400 In- Mile Cavanough -12 Led Domitter Co Clerk ledate C-140-674-3443 a well amount suncil Candidate Lencon - Dato July Concorde re female Caller & 10 13-7 Sibal-Rembal Co Col 3/30/20 - of Solver Commila _ Soroma omnuttee for Manh - 40c 3/30 60 31620 Jonhorg 400 3160

-referre 7/1/2 7/7620 7/7/20

7/11/20 J. - Sonator Washart Morfell se 3. g. Commillar Dut-Karon O'Reefle-323-568-1078. Relieved Onle Steple 9/4/20 Velig Project. Western ri 9/1/20 De Consort ASMART 7/15 DX State PAC On- Janes of US Census Duroon I advised to not plan to Complete lusiness In Store Tomberson re Sexteemin + county partie le in-sina 7 inden sysandilin On Both Soull Out David Milson of Soul Steet 471-4871. Ragson La mail alestric re contest 2- Bett-Algenne Co Voice re hver Cedult deught who

9/21/20 Du- Son 681 Urman re the of Comparing funds in Connection with Ser Browers & redon rich Ceduce 1 Da 20 France Calle re States Made against James States Copied of States against of States of States against a special in special i 6 re lese of sont facility for Corpaign feelelin. Doshulid The School som sicaplion Out Vally Petersa - DOJ 479- 48/4 rolling Call Topolier more DOT Opolier guestice Lydie at Jensen Roger assu She evil Recht Calle - 42- 436 - 2161 A-Erran Schmerk - Omaha Focloration of Labor re mally

(10) 9/23/20 Q - Aust Obrahm - LNM 9/23/20 Out - Daylor Lage 412-47/-242 returne Call - left varietmine 9/23/20 Out - Jose Syrach Junanile Coult Janeasta 402 -7 12/20 2- Fickie Brown - Rassa Blue elelet applied ding Celett Son - Dobinson mente Immediat forist mente 1/23/20 In- flemate Calla - gustro 2/03/00 Ensentina Wishart - question 120 Converger Mun Joseph John 19 124 20 Out Jaron Munn Joseph John Jaron Munn Joseph 18420 Out Jaron Munn Joseph 18420 Out Joseph Mayor Out 1840 Ou Condedate se lise of photon

ait re 28 len Rack - Suelle Sind + fundraising le le le port

rosource prohibition. Ossue in whether social media i gout Det-Constance, microadorf 6/19/20 adept Committee 400 lep Solomail 505-690-3706 Q-Constance Mordof re 6/19/20 Bond + report merchang 6(19/20 505-696-3706 pollow-les 6(19/20 Out Reil (Leonard 471-2712 rolund Cale, Re use of Dr- Koli Kourling in BQ enfe In- Meil Danfiery Di- Male Caller 10 postery up In Julie Condon of Sen Brown 2 Noport I-lin Gent geft to and Bower, Mel the Company Discussed C-62200 Ox- neil Donling 622002 - Michelle so adding a Contributo

Im Hanson of Sand 3/16/21 3/15/21 achier it was so & full Cock - Hyle Algordreght. Valentine Coleneil 401-322-180 Moster Re Conflecte Smale Wagne - question. Jen Roggy- Mele Domocre 3/14/21 hin Felesse / 3/14/20 Scall Woital ewicy 362 Q1 - De interest je contract 3/22/20 3/22/21 - Donnie Pess - allus Co Bither Doverit Danner & all 10.5-1. The 3/22/21

ontelle Mayer 3/9/21 5/20/2(re la fell ynhorst of LIBA 5 2621 5/2//21 5/21/21 - Four 564/20 Omaka Moisa re - Onily Town of Son hardart

Olet- Janmy Othmann wife of Oldor, former Adam Co Ball He is sufferent a significant health les file C-1 She everle soil everl In - RUS +11/100 - Res Gutto re use of flench Mayner - Clork 8/27/21 Combible Typella 10 gy un L+P. Left in prompliviel udlo of donor organization De Rochello Mallot of Dusch Blochwell so late Ligarit 83061 General filest 8/30/2C 8/3/R(7(1/2) In Gon Merg - quastion. 7/1/21 - Julie Condon of 9/2R1 pullu raseurer 40-915-1791

On- Scherylor Sharp Contryman 12/13/21 diseussel 603.00 Out- Mike Gelgh - 40-9-16-0812 return Call. Duestia 10 logen Out- Son Oulegen - hollow ly Jek Joseph Gelgen Merrel by Call De-Son Wesdort de Willemany 12/13/20 Dut- Dave Sund of Sen J Cavarage 12/14/21 In Dan Jeig - Lancasta Co Und affection to Conflicts In Dale Sund he Sen J 2/14/12/ 2/14/21 ananous suggest Sous Sullina Geggy 2/14/21 Olinte Dantier 2/14/01 Out- Dich Cloud of She Brown 2/16/21 In - Cinely Oslick - Degin Conductor Ut-John Mans 402 562-1114 12/16/21 Stated Call De May Mounta

Emile Callor C-1 questre Dech Penl- L4/gus Tonya Store of Clory - angonita of Son Norme sonded to der smail re reporty gyl 4(N-471-2727 tall Drows. Declardson Co Of Delannel cale & call Int- Scott Bound rolund Got 2-613-4460 1- Jack Dould - 400-3 relung Call edan Co Shory Aprifor & Messell Whoh of I for Ourport auch high Welness Soft on 2-28-22 Ille to legh rolling no 1000ch Sont 3-1-22

4/202 2 - Louis all re School
District & Ant Start Referre

To Dont Education

1/200 0 - Sendor Wishout - Discussion

1/200 0 - Sendor Wishout - Discussion

1/200 0 - Sendor Wishout - 402-476-1000

1/200 0 - Mark Schon - Ne am peroush

201 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am peroush

1/200 0 - Mark Roger - Ne am p 4/3/22 Out Mell Clivin SUI. 20117

Left Walcament

Malkon Rikeltz

Mosenio to Bill Slenn Adult

Mild Ck 4 call

4/13/22 Out - Jake Shirbison 402-475

8432. adult going back to 2019

no lette found

Mecussel Chlor Slave tea for

Mecussel Chlor Slave tea for

Mecussel Chlor Slave tea for School Bol 4/14/22 Out Jeff Davis - re mostry -, packet 402-223-5257

83/2 On Ron Sedlacok - State Chamber 8/3/22 Out Geon Kipper KMTV 402-450-0240. Responded, to her energy 8322 De Craix Bulicet of Auchter 842 De Danny Bogler - Omce City Council 842 Out-Son Brewn June 842 Out-Son Brewn 402 - 471-2628 8422 Out-Son Mayne - 4W-471. IN 8/4/22 Ch- Sen Wishord - 10 amendy 8/4/22 Out- Son Ben Warson - 4/02-47/-2728 8/4/22 Out-Son Murman - 400-471.2232 8/4/22 St. Railin Race - Calalyst 84/22 De Tresterior of Ser Beh Hernsen 8/4/22 De - Mil Danberg - I Calr 8/5/22 De - Jem Care - Planny Common 8/5/22 De Mayor Dough Dinchig 8/5/22 De Janel Dough Dinchig

85/22 Out- Duch Clock of Son Brown so amendment to C. , Getween 8/5/22 Call HOS - 471-2606 John Schwal - Though Cet Gell, re mayoral delista, alved we have no rule roge of 8/5/22 Die Grown re handout 8/5/22 Dr. Chief Polerson - le Corphalin 882 Out - Cally Selesson - Se comment of Selesson o 8/8/22 De Reil Danfigreg - I call 8/8/22 De Joek Danka- No analale 8/8/2 Of Lynn Menall - Neg Tu 8/8/2 Ont Synn Menally - with Agricolat unfor 400-499-3398

proper a colorer owned by Grand Soll Dankery

1032 De Dane Menton

1032 De Dane Menton

1032 De Dand Clint - Set 4 Cleston

1032 De Stad Clint - Set 4 Cleston

1032 De Stad Clint - Set 4 Cleston

1032 De Stad Clint - Mulliple roport questa

1022 Dul Morre Rupe - 402 - 3h5
8024 roburn Call. Ourstrie 1 EDZY Noturne Call . Chrostini 1-10/3/20 Out. Comme Boch - St Paul It look 368-754. 4483 10/4/20 Let Cute Oughton so Conflict 10/4/20 Let Bol-Enmon - Ne late pla 7/40 (Vit- Dol-Ermon - 400.440-2980 10/4/22 In allem Stryston - No Indept 10/4/22 In Jose Cickmon. - B-(report question 10/4/22 In Senator Westart - 10 (langing among) accel. Cebruse among 10/42 Di John Kindson re amount

ACCOUNTABILITY AND DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 1225 L St., Suite 400 P.O. Box 95086 Lincoln, NE 68509 (402) 471-2522

BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM READ THE FILING REQUIREMENTS ON PAGE 3

POTENTIAL CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

NADC FORM C-2

POSTMARK DATE	EM	1-7	20
MICROFILM NUMBER		\bigcirc	
OFFI	إكح		
2020 J	NH -7	PH	4: 57
	` j :		_

•	An official or employee of the executive branch of state government or any other official or employee required to
	fite Statements of Financial Interests must file this form if he or she has a potential conflict of interest.

- Elected officials of school districts and elected officials of villages and cities (except Omaha and Lincoln) should not use this form. Use Potential Conflict of Interest Statement Form C-2A.
- File this Potential Conflict of Interest Statement with the Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission and with your immediate superior (if any) whenever a potential conflict of interest situation arises.
- Persons who fall to disclose a potential conflict of interest or who otherwise do not comply with the law are subject to penalties.

to penaltie	<u> </u>			
ITEM 1	NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHON	IE NUMBER		• • •
Name Brewe	r Thomas R First Middle	Telephone No.	(402) 416-6459	
	West 10 th Street,	Gordon	NE	69343
	EET ADDRESS OR RURAL ROUTE	City	STATE	ZIP CODE
ITEM 2 TIT	LE, AGENCY, ADDRESS, PHONE A	ND SUPERIOR		
Your Title S	enator	Agency Nebra	ska Legislature	
Agency Addres	PO Box 94604	Agency Ph	one <u>(402) 471-262</u>	28
Name of Imme	diate Superior	7	Title	
ITEM:3 DE	SCRIBE POTENTIAL CONFLICT OF	INTEREST IN DETAIL (Use	Item 7 Continuation	1, if necessary)
	o be taken or decision is to be made:		20	-
Description of I	Potential Conflict:			
I am a military:	retiree and LB153 would affect my inco	ome lax liability.		
	•	•		
			•	
Revised Jan	uary 2018			

	E FINANCIAL DENEET OF DETRIMENT	1
ITEM 4 PERSONS WHO MAY RECEIV	E FINANCIAL BENEFIT OR DETRIMENT	
✓ You✓ Member of your Immediate Family:	Kelli Brewer NAME	-
Business With Which You Are Associated (See Definitions)		_
	NAME OF BUSINESS	
ITEM 5 NATURE OF FINANCIAL BEN	VEFIT OR DETRIMENT	
Reduced State Income Tax Liability		
		1
		1
		1
		1
		1
		1
		- 1
		- 1
NEEDER SON MEMBERS OF THE LEG	IN ATURE AND	
ITEM 6 FOR MEMBERS OF THE LEG	SLATURE UNLT	
If you will not abstain from acting on a matter s	state why, despite the potential conflict, you intend to vote or otherwise participate.	
I was elected to represent veterans, amor	ng others. This bill would impact all retirees, not just myself.	1
		1
		1
		1
		- 1
		e de la companya de
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION		
	1/2076	
	OLLA 1/07/2020	

State of Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission

P.O. BOX 95086 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 www.nadc.nebraska.gov



Phone (402) 471-2522 Fax (402) 471-6599

January 9, 2020

The Honorable Tom Brewer State Senator, District 43 State Capitol Building Lincoln, Nebraska INTEROFFICE

Dear Senator Brewer:

Reference is made to your Potential Conflict of Interest Statement which was received by this office on January 7, 2020. Your statement will be kept on file as a public record.

If you have not already done so, please file a copy of your statement with the office of the Speaker of the Legislature as required.

Thank you for your consideration.

Frank J. Daley, Jr.

Sincerely_

Executive Director

NEBRASKA ACCOUNTABILITY AND DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

1225 L St., Suite 400 P.O. Box 95086 Lincoln, NE 68509 (402) 471-2522

BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM READ THE FILING REQUIREMENTS ON PAGE 3

POTENTIAL CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

NADC FORM C-2

POSTMARK DATE	EM 1/19/2022
MICROFILM NUMBER	

OFFICE USE ONLY

RECEIVED

JAN 19 2022

NEBRASKA ACCOUNTABILITY and DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

- An official or employee of the executive branch of state government or any other official or employee required to file Statements of Financial Interests must file this form if he or she has a potential conflict of interest.
- Elected officials of school districts and elected officials of villages and cities (except Omaha and Lincoln) should not use this form. Use Potential Conflict of Interest Statement Form C-2A.
- File this Potential Conflict of Interest Statement with the Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission and with your immediate superior (if any) whenever a potential conflict of interest situation arises.
- Persons who fail to disclose a potential conflict of interest or who otherwise do not comply with the law are subject to penalties.

to penalities.
ITEM 1 NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER
Name Wayne Justin Thomas Telephone No. 402-933-6603 Address 8937 North 56th Onghe NE 68:50 STREET ADDRESS OR RURAL ROUTE City STATE ZIP CODE
ITEM 2 TITLE, AGENCY, ADDRESS, PHONE AND SUPERIOR
Your Title Sevetor District 13 Agency
Agency Address Agency Phone
Name of Immediate Superior Title
ITEM 3 DESCRIBE POTENTIAL CONFLICT OF INTEREST IN DETAIL (Use Item 7 Continuation, if necessary)
Date action is to be taken or decision is to be made. LB 946
Description of Potential Conflict: I have litigation that impacts of the case involve
youth using off label medication.

ITEM 4 PERSONS WHO MAY RECEIVE FINANCIAL BENEFIT OR DETRIMENT
☐ You ☐ Member of your Immediate Family:
Business With Which You Are Associated (See Definitions) Law Office of Justin Wayne / Wayne law NAME OF BUSINESS
ITEM 5 NATURE OF FINANCIAL BENEFIT OR DETRIMENT
Maybe settlement but the bill has no financial impact
on case
ITEM 6 FOR MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE ONLY
If you will not abstain from acting on a matter state why, despite the potential conflict, you intend to vote or otherwise participate.
I introduced the bill on behalf of constituent but
realised "Yease involves some facts that the bill may impact.
Affects - All juvenile cases.
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION
$O_{\tau t}$
(SIGNATURE) (DATE)

State of Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission

P.O. BOX 95086 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 www.nadc.nebraska.gov



Centre Terrace, 1225 L St. #400 Phone (402) 471-2522 Fax (402) 471-6599

January 19, 2022

The Honorable Justin Wayne State Senator, District 13 State Capitol Building Lincoln, Nebraska INTEROFFICE

Dear Senator Wayne:

Reference is made to your Potential Conflict of Interest Statement which was received by this office on January 19, 2022. Your statement will be kept on file as a public record.

If you have not already done so, please file a copy of your statement with the office of the Speaker of the Legislature as required.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Executive Director

NEBRASKA ACCOUNTABILITY AND DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 1225 L St., Suite 400 P.O. Box 95086 Lincoln, NE 68509 (402) 471-2522

BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM READ THE FILING REQUIREMENTS ON PAGE 3

POTENTIAL CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

NADC FORM C-2

POSTMARK DATE	EM2280
MICROFILM NUMBER	
OFF	CENTSE ONLY

FEB 2 8 2022

NEBRASKA ACCOUNTABILITY BISCLOSURE COMMISSION

- An official or employee of the executive branch of state government or any other official or employee required to file Statements of Financial Interests must file this form if he or she has a potential conflict of interest.
- Elected officials of school districts and elected officials of villages and cities (except Omaha and Lincoln) should not use this form. Use Potential Conflict of Interest Statement Form C-2A.
- File this Potential Conflict of Interest Statement with the Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission and with your immediate superior (if any) whenever a potential conflict of interest situation arises.
- Persons who fail to disclose a potential conflict of interest or who otherwise do not comply with the law are subject to penalties.

	1.04.100.			
ITEM 1	NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE N	UMBER		
Name -	Wishart Anna D	Telephone No.	(402)31	4-5688
L Address	ast 911 E ST Middle	Lincoln	NE	68508
	STREET ADDRESS OR RURAL ROUTE	City	STATE	ZIP CODE
ITEM 2	TITLE, AGENCY, ADDRESS, PHONE AND S	UPERIOR		-
Your Title	Senator	Agency Nebra	iska Legis	slature
Agency A	address 1445 K Street		(402)4	
Name of I	Immediate Superior	Title	• ,	
ITEM 3	DESCRIBE POTENTIAL CONFLICT OF INTE	REST IN DETAIL (Use Iten	n 7 Continuation	N, if necessary)
Date actio	on is to be taken or decision is to be made:	2/28/22		
Descriptio	on of Potential Conflict:	(1 1 5 11	~~~
	Monolita is a dean hydrog	en lompany a	nd LB 14)41
	Monolitu is a Clean hydrogo Creates a Nebraska hy	ydnogen hub V	Norking O	Joup.
	`	•		

Member of your Immediate Family: NAME Mondith NAME NAME NAME NAME NAME OF BUSINESS ITEM 5 NATURE OF FINANCIAL BENEFIT OR DETRIMENT Employee
Member of your Immediate Family: Business With Which You Are Associated (See Definitions) MONDLITH NAME OF BUSINESS ITEM 5 NATURE OF FINANCIAL BENEFIT OR DETRIMENT
Business With Which You Are Associated (See Definitions) MONDLITA NAME NAME
ITEM 5 NATURE OF FINANCIAL BENEFIT OR DETRIMENT
ITEM 5 NATURE OF FINANCIAL BENEFIT OR DETRIMENT
Employee
Emplayee
ITEM 6 FOR MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE ONLY
If you will not abstain from acting on a matter state why, despite the potential conflict, you intend to vote or otherwise participate.
This is good policy for the state of Nebraska, our economy, supply Chain, and environment
On the Chains
Hebraska, our ewnormy, supply main,
and environment
and avoilored
ITEM 7 CONTINUATION
Quallatar 2/28/22
GNATURE) (DATE) /

State of Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission

P.O. BOX 95086 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 www.nadc.nebraska.gov



Centre Terrace, 1225 L St. #400 Phone (402) 471-2522 Fax (402) 471-6599

March 2, 2022

The Honorable Anna Wishart State Senator, District 27 State Capitol Building Lincoln, Nebraska INTEROFFICE

Dear Senator Pansing-Brooks:

Reference is made to your Potential Conflict of Interest Statement which was received by this office on February 28, 2022. Your statement will be kept on file as a public record.

If you have not already done so, please file a copy of your statement with the office of the Speaker of the Legislature as required.

Thank you for your consideration.

Frank J. Daley, Jr.

Sincerely,

Executive Director

Daley, Frank J Jr

From:

Justin Wayne <justin@justinwaynelaw.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, October 12, 2022 2:45 PM

To:

Stejskal, James

Subject:

Re: Wayne for Nebraska 21 Annual

I have contact some of the companies, but I did not get a check from them. I hope to have this all wrapped it by Monday. Sorry for the delay.

Thanks

Justin T. Wayne, Esq. Wayne Law, LLC P.O. Box 265 Omaha, NE 68102 402-933-6603 (w) 402-215-4024 (c) 402-833-7128 (f)

CONFIDENTIAL: ATTORNEY/CLIENT PRIVILEGED; ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT. The information contained in this email is intended for the individual or entity above. This email is protected by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. Sections 2510-2521 and is legally protected by the attorney/client privilege and/or work product doctrine. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, copy, use, forward or disclose this communication to others; further, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete this message from your system. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep, use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the author's prior permission. Thank you!

On Fri, Aug 12, 2022 at 10:29 AM Justin Wayne < <u>justin@justinwaynelaw.com</u>> wrote: The bank is pulling copies of checks and I will provide that as soon as possible.

Thanks

Justin T. Wayne, Esq. Wayne Law, LLC P.O. Box 265 Omaha, NE 68102 402-933-6603 (w) 402-215-4024 (c) 402-833-7128 (f)

CONFIDENTIAL: ATTORNEY/CLIENT PRIVILEGED; ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT. The information contained in this email is intended for the individual or entity above. This email is protected by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. Sections 2510-2521 and is legally protected by the attorney/client privilege and/or work product doctrine. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, copy, use, forward or disclose this communication to others; further, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete this message from your system. If you have

received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep, use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the author's prior permission. Thank you!

On Thu, Aug 4, 2022 at 11:07 AM Stejskal, James < james.stejskal@nebraska.gov > wrote:

Thanks Senator. Since First Tuesday is new. What was the bank statement balance as of December 31, 2020. We can start with that balance on new system. jim

From: Justin Wayne < justin@justinwaynelaw.com >

Sent: Thursday, August 4, 2022 11:00 AM

To: Stejskal, James < james.stejskal@nebraska.gov>

Subject: Re: Wayne for Nebraska 21 Annual

I will start getting the information today.

On Thu, Aug 4, 2022, 10:46 AM Stejskal, James < james.stejskal@nebraska.gov > wrote:

Hi Senator. 1) Your committee's ending cash balance is different from our office worksheet. What was the ending cash balance as of December 31, 2021 bank statement. 2) Smart TD Federal PAC reported \$500.00 on January 4, 2021, your committee reported \$0. 2) Centene Corporation reported \$1,000.00 on January 5, 2021, your committee reported \$0. 3) Kum & Go Reported \$1,000.00 on December 30, 2021, your committee reported \$0. 4) Your committee reported \$1,000.00 Associated Beverage Distribution of NE PAC, they reported \$0. Can you provide a copy of this check. jim